India Limited - Employee Stock Option Scheme 2010 

This is to inform that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (‘Committee’) of the Board 
of Directors of the Company, by way of circular resolution on November 24, 2025, has approved 
the allotment of 21,850 (Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty only) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to the eligible employees of the Company upon exercise of the 
Options vested with them under the Repro India Limited - Employee Stock Option Scheme 2010. 

Consequent to this allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased